

Serial No. 2
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 189/2025

GHULAM HASSAN MALLA TH. HIS WIFE

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sami Shabir, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
02.09.2025

None appears on behalf of the respondents so much so counter has also not been filed. Three weeks time by way of last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing the counter with an advance copy to other side.

List on 29th September, 2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02.09.2025
"Abdul Rashid"

