

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE**

HCP 189/2025

GHULAM HASSAN MALLA TH. HIS  
WIFE(SENIOR CITIZEN)

**... Appellant/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
(HOME) AND ORS

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.01.2026**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 12-02-2026.

Detention record shall be kept available on the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**28.01.2026**

*Sarvar*