

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 189/2025

GHULAM HASSAN MALLA.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
26.02.2026

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of respondents and list again on 5th March, 2026.

Respondents to keep the detention record available on next date of hearing.

SRINAGAR
26.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge