

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 189/2025

GHULAM HASSAN MALLA TH.
HIS WIFE(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
(HOME) AND ORS

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.04.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
2. List again on 16th April, 2026, higher up.
3. The respondents shall keep the detention record available on the next date of hearing.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.04.2026

"Mubashir "